
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
20

145
4,397
5,301

-512

9
18

265
4,520
4,419

589

14
13

366
5,451
4,518
1,592

16
14

481
5,627
5,494

912

19
20

532
5,435
5,295
1,153

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

March Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1
0

289
622

-316

3
1

78
319
605

-190

5
1

119
437
558

31

6
0

142
419
737

-128

6
5

153
402
638
-24

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
12

81
1,370
2,739

-1,184

7
14

174
1,791
2,389

-362

12
6

296
2,050
2,460

-17

13
10

371
2,072
3,178

-622

12
16

319
2,070
2,983

-425

March Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7
7

427
690

-231

1
2

35
539
462
147

1
6

32
584
523
171

3
2

95
542
740
-58

4
1

87
678
627
203

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
2

265
352
-73

1
1

21
220
314
-65

2
2

60
369
311
128

0
1
1

359
349

26

0
1
4

324
361
-13

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

53
390
479
-13

3
1

83
358
372

93

3
0

65
453
385
146

3
2

70
633
473
245

2
2

56
481
441
136

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
4

48
585
672

-6

2
5

48
595
584

77

3
1

76
764
542
334

1
1

52
686
636
122

1
5

23
765
954
-96

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
14

110
1,667
2,193

-323

7
9

187
1,712
1,732

252

9
9

233
2,170
1,761

779

7
6

218
2,220
2,198

335

7
9

170
2,248
2,383

230

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

15
42

-26

1
0

27
36
57

6

0
0
0

44
44

2

1
0

21
31
57
-2

0
0
0

38
38

1

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

28
61

-30

0
0
0

19
64

-45

1
0

34
32
48
21

0
0
1

27
67

-38

0
1
0

27
82

-55

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

22
62

-37

1
0

24
26
66

-13

1
0

23
42
45
21

1
0

23
47
70

0

1
0

26
33
33
32

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
54

-28

1
1

24
45
58
13

2
0

42
71
65
49

0
0
3

54
93

-35

0
2
0

63
94

-24

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

89
219

-121

3
1

75
126
245
-39

4
0

99
189
202

93

2
0

48
159
287
-75

1
3

26
161
247
-46

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
4

128
280

-142

1
2

29
236
253

17

1
4

30
230
264

31

2
2

53
189
398

-132

2
1

43
260
345
-21

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

61
196

-132

1
0

20
84

180
-74

2
0

60
111
160

19

0
1
1

133
202
-65

0
1
0

114
191
-74

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

50
108
254
-87

2
1

53
125
199
-14

2
0

44
137
190

-4

3
2

69
216
246

42

2
1

56
136
224
-23

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

23
193
299
-67

2
5

46
254
319
-10

3
0

68
359
318
112

1
1

50
282
351
-15

0
5
0

351
595

-213

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
8

77
490

1,029
-428

6
8

148
699
951
-81

8
4

202
837
932
158

6
6

173
820

1,197
-170

4
8

99
861

1,355
-331

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

713
836

-101

0
2
4

808
723
121

1
1

27
870
753
192

4
0

122
968
925
207

2
2

63
1,014

789
370

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

713
836

-101

0
2
4

808
723
121

1
1

27
870
753
192

4
0

122
968
925
207

2
2

63
1,014

789
370

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

51
101
-50

0
0
0

63
72
-5

1
0

20
46
84

-18

2
0

49
80
99
37

2
1

63
107
109

88

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

51
101
-50

0
0
0

63
72
-5

1
0

20
46
84

-18

2
0

49
80
99
37

2
1

63
107
109

88

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

236
469

-227

0
2
0

343
363
-12

1
1

20
274
425

-122

4
0

117
332
588

-129

2
1

63
371
467

11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

236
469

-227

0
2
0

343
363
-12

1
1

20
274
425

-122

4
0

117
332
588

-129

2
1

63
371
467

11

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

682
810
-72

0
3

10
702
534
209

1
2

33
847
633
267

3
4

78
792
808
172

2
1

54
766
671
232

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

669
708

4

0
2
4

641
789

-114

0
0
1

696
695

55

0
2
2

803
753

78

5
5

156
679
729
169

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

30
666
754
-20

2
2

60
657
641
121

3
1

72
868
676
299

2
2

61
844
810
120

3
3

89
728
723
152

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

34
2,017
2,272

-88

2
7

74
2,000
1,964

216

4
3

106
2,411
2,004

621

5
8

141
2,439
2,371

370

10
9

299
2,173
2,123

553

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

53
62
-7

0
0
0

45
50
-5

0
1
0

92
75
18

1
0

20
56

110
-2

0
0
0

49
58
-8

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

35
116
-79

0
0
3

41
131
-81

0
0
0

47
109
-40

0
0
0

61
120
-57

2
0

41
49

115
-14

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

61
124
-59

0
0
0

44
107
-60

0
0
0

63
88

-22

1
0

25
63

121
-31

1
1

23
36

109
-44

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

149
302

-145

0
0
3

130
288

-146

0
1
0

202
272
-44

2
0

45
180
351
-90

3
1

64
134
282
-66

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

206
510

-274

0
0
0

299
301

2

1
1

32
350
393

-4

1
1

21
276
501

-154

1
1

29
345
359

36

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

205
335

-109

0
2
3

200
396

-184

0
0
0

252
351
-76

0
1
0

288
385
-87

4
5

102
222
411
-62

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

233
396

-146

1
2

23
250
378
-87

2
0

42
337
359

27

2
2

60
356
507
-82

1
1

26
271
391
-79

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
4

644
1,241

-529

1
4

26
749

1,075
-269

3
1

74
939

1,103
-53

3
4

81
920

1,393
-323

6
7

157
838

1,161
-105

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


