March Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	4	9	14	16	19
Cancelled Clubs	20	18	13	14	20
Charter Members	145	265	366	481	532
New Members	4,397	4,520	5,451	5,627	5,435
Drops	5,301	4,419	4,518	5,494	5,295
Net Gain	-512	589	1,592	912	1,153

March Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	3	5	6	6
Cancelled Clubs	1	1	1	0	5
Charter Members	0	78	119	142	153
New Members	289	319	437	419	402
Drops	622	605	558	737	638
Net Gain	-316	-190	31	-128	-24

Quarter 3 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	2	7	12	13	12
Cancelled Clubs	12	14	6	10	16
Charter Members	81	174	296	371	319
New Members	1,370	1,791	2,050	2,072	2,070
Drops	2,739	2,389	2,460	3,178	2,983
Net Gain	-1,184	-362	-17	-622	-425

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	3	4
		Cancelled Clubs	7	2	6	2	1
		Charter Members	7	35	32	95	87
		New Members	427	539	584	542	678
		Dropped Members	690	462	523	740	627
		Net Gain	-231	147	171	-58	203
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	2	1	1
		Charter Members	2	21	60	1	4
		New Members	265	220	369	359	324
		Dropped Members	352	314	311	349	361
		Net Gain	-73	-65	128	26	-13
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	3	3	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	2	2
		Charter Members	53	83	65	70	56
		New Members	390	358	453	633	481
		Dropped Members	479	372	385	473	441
		Net Gain	-13	93	146	245	136
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	2	2	3	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	4	5	1	1	5
		Charter Members	48	48	76	52	23
		New Members	585	595	764	686	765
		Dropped Members	672	584	542	636	954
		Net Gain	-6	77	334	122	-96
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	3	7	9	7	7
		Cancelled Clubs	14	9	9	6	9
		Charter Members	110	187	233	218	170
		New Members	1,667	1,712	2,170	2,220	2,248
		Dropped Members	2,193	1,732	1,761	2,198	2,383
		Net Gain	-323	252	779	335	230

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

March Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	27	0	21	0
		New Members	15	36	44	31	38
		Dropped Members	42	57	44	57	38
		Net Gain	-26	6	2	-2	1
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	34	1	0
		New Members	28	19	32	27	27
		Dropped Members	61	64	48	67	82
		Net Gain	-30	-45	21	-38	-55
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	24	23	23	26
		New Members	22	26	42	47	33
		Dropped Members	62	66	45	70	33
		Net Gain	-37	-13	21	0	32
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	24	42	3	0
		New Members	24	45	71	54	63
		Dropped Members	54	58	65	93	94
		Net Gain	-28	13	49	-35	-24
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	3	4	2	1
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	3
		Charter Members	0	75	99	48	26
		New Members	89	126	189	159	161
		Dropped Members	219	245	202	287	247
		Net Gain	-121	-39	93	-75	-46

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	4	2	1
		Charter Members	4	29	30	53	43
		New Members	128	236	230	189	260
		Dropped Members	280	253	264	398	345
		Net Gain	-142	17	31	-132	-21
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	20	60	1	0
		New Members	61	84	111	133	114
		Dropped Members	196	180	160	202	191
		Net Gain	-132	-74	19	-65	-74
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	2	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	2	1
		Charter Members	50	53	44	69	56
		New Members	108	125	137	216	136
		Dropped Members	254	199	190	246	224
		Net Gain	-87	-14	-4	42	-23
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	3	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	5	0	1	5
		Charter Members	23	46	68	50	0
		New Members	193	254	359	282	351
		Dropped Members	299	319	318	351	595
		Net Gain	-67	-10	112	-15	-213
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	2	6	8	6	4
		Cancelled Club	8	8	4	6	8
		Charter Members	77	148	202	173	99
		New Members	490	699	837	820	861
		Dropped Members	1,029	951	932	1,197	1,355
		Net Gain	-428	-81	158	-170	-331

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	0	2
		Charter Members	1	4	27	122	63
		New Members	713	808	870	968	1,014
		Dropped Members	836	723	753	925	789
		Net Gain	-101	121	192	207	370
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	0	2
		Charter Members	1	4	27	122	63
		New Members	713	808	870	968	1,014
		Dropped Members	836	723	753	925	789
		Net Gain	-101	121	192	207	370

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

March Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20	49	63
		New Members	51	63	46	80	107
		Dropped Members	101	72	84	99	109
		Net Gain	-50	-5	-18	37	88
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20	49	63
		New Members	51	63	46	80	107
		Dropped Members	101	72	84	99	109
		Net Gain	-50	-5	-18	37	88

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20	117	63
		New Members	236	343	274	332	371
		Dropped Members	469	363	425	588	467
		Net Gain	-227	-12	-122	-129	11
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Club	0	2	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20	117	63
		New Members	236	343	274	332	371
		Dropped Members	469	363	425	588	467
		Net Gain	-227	-12	-122	-129	11

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	3	2	4	1
		Charter Members	4	10	33	78	54
		New Members	682	702	847	792	766
		Dropped Members	810	534	633	808	671
		Net Gain	-72	209	267	172	232
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	2	5
		Charter Members	0	4	1	2	156
		New Members	669	641	696	803	679
		Dropped Members	708	789	695	753	729
		Net Gain	4	-114	55	78	169
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	3	2	3
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	1	2	3
		Charter Members	30	60	72	61	89
		New Members	666	657	868	844	728
		Dropped Members	754	641	676	810	723
		Net Gain	-20	121	299	120	152
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	1	2	4	5	10
		Cancelled Clubs	6	7	3	8	9
		Charter Members	34	74	106	141	299
		New Members	2,017	2,000	2,411	2,439	2,173
		Dropped Members	2,272	1,964	2,004	2,371	2,123
		Net Gain	-88	216	621	370	553

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

March Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	20	0
		New Members	53	45	92	56	49
		Dropped Members	62	50	75	110	58
		Net Gain	-7	-5	18	-2	-8
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	3	0	0	41
		New Members	35	41	47	61	49
		Dropped Members	116	131	109	120	115
		Net Gain	-79	-81	-40	-57	-14
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	25	23
		New Members	61	44	63	63	36
		Dropped Members	124	107	88	121	109
		Net Gain	-59	-60	-22	-31	-44
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	3
•		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	3	0	45	64
		New Members	149	130	202	180	134
		Dropped Members	302	288	272	351	282
		Net Gain	-145	-146	-44	-90	-66

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	1	1
		Charter Members	1	0	32	21	29
		New Members	206	299	350	276	345
		Dropped Members	510	301	393	501	359
		Net Gain	-274	2	-4	-154	36
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	1	5
		Charter Members	0	3	0	0	102
		New Members	205	200	252	288	222
		Dropped Members	335	396	351	385	411
		Net Gain	-109	-184	-76	-87	-62
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	0	2	1
		Charter Members	3	23	42	60	26
		New Members	233	250	337	356	271
		Dropped Members	396	378	359	507	391
		Net Gain	-146	-87	27	-82	-79
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	1	3	3	6
_		Cancelled Club	4	4	1	4	7
		Charter Members	4	26	74	81	157
		New Members	644	749	939	920	838
		Dropped Members	1,241	1,075	1,103	1,393	1,161
		Net Gain	-529	-269	-53	-323	-105

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10